

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16183 OF 2024

Ramesh Shivaji Hakke .. Petitioner
V/s.
Union of India and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Sudhir Hardikar, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 -State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 2ND APRIL 2026.

PC:

. List under the caption "For Directions" on 17th April 2026. The learned
AGP to take instructions in the matter.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)